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First Light Community Foundation Grant Results
24 September 2025 - Approved Results

App # Organisation Name Category Requested Approved Reason for NPC
Amount Amount Partial Conflicts
Decline

GA250829-617B Athletics Hawkes Bay Sport $9,700.00 $5,000.00 [PA1]
Gisborne Incorporated  Athletics

GA250812-573F Bay of Plenty Hockey Sport $4,450.00 $2,000.00 [PA1]
Association Hockey
Incorporated

GA250831-6217 Cornwall Cricket Club Sport $2,392.43 $2,392.43 [A]
(Hastings) Incorporated cCricket

GA250826-6049 Ellwood Park Sport $5,791.71 $2,600.00 [PA1]
Partnership Sports Other

GA250828-6118 Golf HB & PBW Sport $4,177.39 $1,246.96 [PA1]
Incorporated Golf

GA250827-6060 Hastings Rugby & Sport $3,040.00 $3,040.00 [A] v
Sports Club Rugby/Rugby League
Incorporated

GA250829-616B Hastings Tennis and Sport $7,442.98 $2,942.98 [PA1]
Squash Club Tennis
Incorporated

GA250811-5717 Hawke's Bay Community $10,000.00 $5,000.00 [PA1]
Community Fitness Community Trust

Centre Trust

GA250828-6139 Hawke's Bay Dragon Sport $3,060.00 $1,020.00 [PA1]
Boat Club Incorporated Dragon Boat

GA250804-5660 Hawke's Bay Regional Sport $10,000.00 $5,000.00 [A]
Sports Park Trust Athletics

GA250827-6077 Hawkes Bay Agricultural Environment And $1,087.13 $1,087.13 [A]
and Pastoral Society Animals

Animal Welfare

GA250819-586C Hawkes Bay Motor Sport $4,238.93 $2,137.82 [PA1]
Cycle Club Incorporated Motor Sports

GA250812-5751 King Country Rugby Sport $3,900.78 $3,900.78 [A]
Football Union Rugby Unions
Incorporated

GA250821-591D New Zealand Grand Prix Sport $1,993.97 $1,993.97 [A]
Hydroplane Driver's Sports Other

Club Incorporated

GA250819-5872 Pregnancy Help Community $6,000.00 $3,000.00 [PA1]
Hastings and Napier Community Support
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GA250827-6098
GA250822-5957
GA250822-5970

GA250821-592C

GA250804-565A

GA250826-6035

GA250826-6054

GA250822-594C

GA250826-602B

GA250825-6017

GA250822-5969

GA250822-593F

First Light Community Foundation

Re-Source Charitable
Trust

Royal New Zealand
Plunket Trust

S.S.G. Foundation
Incorporated

St Johns College
Hastings Charitable
Trust

St Matthew's Primary
School Hastings

Tapuae Multi-Sports
Complex Incorporated

The Parkvale School
Board of Trustees

The Taupo-Nui-A-Tia
College Board

Towncentre Taupo
Incorporated

Waimarama Surf Life
Saving Club
Incorporated

Wairoa Athletic Rugby
Football Club
Incorporated

Weston Sports Limited

Reasons for Partial Decline

[A] Full Approval.

[PA1]
[PA2]
[PA3]
[PA4]
[PA5]
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Unique to specific application.

Health/Welfare
Welfare/Support

Health/Welfare
Children’s Welfare

Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport
Cricket

Research And
Education
Health Education

Sport
Basketball

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Sport

Surf Lifesaving

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport
Netball

Partially approved as includes Retrospective costs.

$6,240.00

$7,409.82

$3,260.87

$4,200.38

$5,000.00

$413.04

$4,515.00

$15,000.00

$9,000.00

$3,220.86

$8,700.00

$5,000.00

Partially approved due to the foundation not having funds available.

Partially approved as it's outside of our Authorised Purpose.

Partially approved as your organisation or activity is Out of Area.

$3,000.00

$7,409.82

$1,500.00

$3,363.75

$5,000.00

$413.04

$3,000.00

$10,000.00

$9,000.00

$3,220.86

$8,700.00

$5,000.00

$101,969.54

Wednesday, 22 October 2025

[PA1]

[A]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[A]

[A]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[A]

[A]

[A]

[A]
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Notes:
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