

First Light Community Foundation Grant Results 24 September 2025 - Approved Results

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA250829-617B	Athletics Hawkes Bay Gisborne Incorporated	Sport Athletics	\$9,700.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250812-573F	Bay of Plenty Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$4,450.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250831-6217	Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings) Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$2,392.43	\$2,392.43	[A]	
GA250826-6049	Ellwood Park Partnership	Sport Sports Other	\$5,791.71	\$2,600.00	[PA1]	
GA250828-6118	Golf HB & PBW Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$4,177.39	\$1,246.96	[PA1]	
GA250827-6060	Hastings Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$3,040.00	\$3,040.00	[A]	•
GA250829-616B	Hastings Tennis and Squash Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$7,442.98	\$2,942.98	[PA1]	
GA250811-5717	Hawke's Bay Community Fitness Centre Trust	Community Community Trust	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250828-6139	Hawke's Bay Dragon Boat Club Incorporated	Sport Dragon Boat	\$3,060.00	\$1,020.00	[PA1]	
GA250804-5660	Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park Trust	Sport Athletics	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[A]	
GA250827-6077	Hawkes Bay Agricultural and Pastoral Society	Environment And Animals Animal Welfare	\$1,087.13	\$1,087.13	[A]	
GA250819-586C	Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club Incorporated	Sport Motor Sports	\$4,238.93	\$2,137.82	[PA1]	
GA250812-5751	King Country Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$3,900.78	\$3,900.78	[A]	
GA250821-591D	New Zealand Grand Prix Hydroplane Driver's Club Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$1,993.97	\$1,993.97	[A]	
GA250819-5872	Pregnancy Help Hastings and Napier	Community Community Support	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	



First Light Community Foundation

GA250827-6098	Re-Source Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare Welfare/Support	\$6,240.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250822-5957	Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust	Health/Welfare Children`s Welfare	\$7,409.82	\$7,409.82	[A]	
GA250822-5970	S.S.G. Foundation Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$3,260.87	\$1,500.00	[PA1]	
GA250821-592C	St Johns College Hastings Charitable Trust	Sport Cricket	\$4,200.38	\$3,363.75	[PA1]	
GA250804-565A	St Matthew's Primary School Hastings	Research And Education Health Education	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[A]	
GA250826-6035	Tapuae Multi-Sports Complex Incorporated	Sport Basketball	\$413.04	\$413.04	[A]	
GA250826-6054	The Parkvale School Board of Trustees	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$4,515.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250822-594C	The Taupo-Nui-A-Tia College Board	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250826-602B	Towncentre Taupo Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	[A]	
GA250825-6017	Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Sport Surf Lifesaving	\$3,220.86	\$3,220.86	[A]	
GA250822-5969	Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	[A]	
GA250822-593F	Weston Sports Limited	Sport Netball	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[A]	
				<u>\$101,969.54</u>		

Reasons	Reasons for Partial Decline		
[A]	Full Approval.		
[PA1]	Partially approved due to the foundation not having funds available.		
[PA2]	Partially approved as it's outside of our Authorised Purpose.		
[PA3]	Partially approved as includes Retrospective costs.		
[PA4]	Partially approved as your organisation or activity is Out of Area.		
[PA5]	Unique to specific application.		





Wednesday, 22 October 2025



First Light Community Foundation

			-
	 		-
otes:			

First Light Community Foundation | +64 6-876 7293 | info@firstlightfoundation.co.nz | 2/405 King Street North, Hastings 4122, New Zealand